## Paper of Excellence

## D&B hereby declares that

voestalpine Tubulars GmbH & Co KG.

Company Name

30-348-4950

D&B D-U-N-S® Number

## Alpinestraße 17, 8652 Kindberg-Aumühl

**Company Address** 

was registered as a company with Risk Indicator\*

on 07.05.2021

Macario JUAN

\* Risk Indicator 1 indicates a minimum risk of business failure at the stated date. Scale: 1=lowest risk, 4=highest risk. The D&B Risk Indicator is a statistical evaluation based on the company data available to D&B.



dun & bradstreet

Dun & Bradstreet is the world's leading source of business information and insight, enabling companies to Decide with Confidence since 1841. D&B's global commercial database contains more than 250 million business records from over 200 countries and 95 language territories. The database is enhanced by D&B's DUNSRight® Quality Process, which transforms the enormous amount of data collected daily into decision-ready iv. Through the D&B Worldwide Network – an un-rivaled alliance of D&B and leading business information providers around the world – costomers gain access to the world's largest and highest quality global commercial business information database.

Bisnode is the biggest European Network Partner of Dun & Bradstreet and provides D&B products to its local customers.

The D&B Risk Indicator turns information into a brief guide of how a business is currently performing. Derived from the D&B Failure Score, this indicator reflects a company's financial strength and the likelihood of it failing. Such valuation is based on data from the past. Based on the valuation, no statements can be made regarding future developments of the company. The grading is valid at the date of issue of this document.

No rating: The Paper of Excellence and the information contained thereindo not constitute ratings, neither in thesense of Regulation (EC) No. 1060/2009 of September 16, 2009 on rating agencies, por in the sense of other laws or interpretations. It is exclusively the results of scoring procedures, that is, value judgments based on subjective forecasts and mathematical statistical probability assessments. Neither this certificate nor any other of our products is intended for or suitable to serve as the basis for investment decisions.